
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:16
ANSWERED ON:13.03.2012
PROMOTION OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY
Siricilla Shri Rajaiah

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the scheme/projects undertaken to improve and promote research in animal husbandry by the Indian Council of Agricultural Research and other Agricultural Institutions/Universities;

(b) whether the Government proposes to implement new schemes to promote animal husbandry amongst the farmers so as to supplement their income;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the National level institutes likely to be involved in propagation of animal husbandry?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE(SHRI SHARAD PAWAR)

(a) to (d): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT IN RESPECT OF PARTS (a) to (d) OF LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 16 TO BE ANSWERED ON
13/03/2012 REGARDING "PROMOTION OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY"

(a) The details of Animal Science Institutes, Bureau, Project Directorates, National Research Centres,All India Coordinated Research
/Network/ Outreach/Seed Project Centres is placed at Annexure-I.

(b) & (c): Yes, Madam.The Department of Animal Husbandry Dairying and Fisheries is initiating the National Dairy Plan, Phase I (2011-12 to 2016-17) to promote dairy farming amongst the farmers so as to supplement their income.The details of the scheme is given at Annexure-II.

(d) All the Institutes, Bureaus and Project Directorates,etc. mentioned in Annexure−I, the Department of Animal Husbandry Dairying and Fisheries and State Animal Husbandry Departments are involved in promotion of Animal Husbandry.
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